BEFORE COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 27462/2013 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

<u>AND</u>

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Applications for substitution for bringing on record LRs of deceased Petitioner and application for permission to file list of dates)

PREM RAJ (D) THR. LRS.

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

DLF LTD.

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.11.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for is granted. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter"

It is submitted that as directed aforesaid order, counsel appearing for the sole Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit, so far. Hence, no Rejoinder Affidavit.

Service is already complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF December, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to

- 1. Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Advocate
- 2. M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

MKR/P-1