SUPREME O F COURTINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27462/2013 (From the judgment and order dated 26/07/2012 in RFA No.12/1987 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PREM RAJ (D) THR. LRS.

VER.

DLF LTD.

(With appln(s) for subpermission to accept le (With appln(s) for substitution of deceased permission to accept lengthy list of dates)

Respondent(s) petitioner and

Date: 11/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Chahat Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv. for M/s Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of written request, the matter is

adjourned by one week for filing rejoinder

affidavit.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER