S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27462/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2012 in RFA No.12/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PREM RAJ (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DLF LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner, PERMISSION TO ACCEPT LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv. Mr. Chahat Chawla, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

for M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, this matter is adjourned for two weeks for filing additional documents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master