Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27462/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/07/2012 in RFA No. 12/1987 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

PREM RAJ (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

**VERSUS** 

DLF LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates, permission to raise additional facts and permission to urge additional grounds and substitution of deceased petitioner)

Date: 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv. Mrs. L.M. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chahat Chawla, Adv.

For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

Post on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of January,

2015.

Signature Not Verified

In the meantime, the parties are directed to appear before the

Digitally signed by

Narendra Prasad

Delhi High Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi on 08.08.2014 at 3.30

Date: 2014.07.12

11:45:09 IST

Reason:

P.M. The Mediation Centre, after holding the mediation, shall

1

forward its report within a month thereafter for passing further orders.

Application for substitution of legal heirs of petitioner is ordered. The Registry is directed to carry out the

necessary amendments.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (SHARDA KAPOOR)